
® OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
SOLAR GARDEN FOUNTAIN 

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG 
SOLAR GARTENBRUNNEN 

Version 20.05-1.1 

HIHII 

(,A ;ofi Hande� 

IA Profi Handels GmbH 

www .. profi-pumpe.de 
Email: info@la-profi-handel.de 
Tel.: (+49) 0611-945877600 
Fax: (+49) 0611-9458776911 

'II 
II 







3 

ENGLISH 

4.FROST 

Frost can cause damage to the garden fountain and pump. If there is a risk of 
frost, the garden fountain and the pump must be emptied, rinsed with clean 
water and stored in a dry place. Then you will enjoy it for a very long time!

5. PERFORMANCE 
The perfonnance of the pump depends 011 the orientation of the solar panels toward the sun and the intensity of. The max. Data 
obtained under optimal conditions. A feature in the shade or on cloudy days can not be guaranteed. In models with battery 
Operation dcpends on the function of the banery is charged. 
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6. SECUR.ITY TIPS 

• Obey absolutely valid regulations on the electrical security 
Never ruo pump dry 

• Pumping inflammable. as weil as all other aggressive liquids is prohibited 
Pay attention 10 the medium max. 40°C 
Any altering of the product itself or changing of the components is forbidden. 
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With longer unused times. clean the pump. wash it out with clear water. dry and store it at room temperature 
Do not connect the pwnp to any AC voltage power directly, it's ONLY for DC Voltage 
power. 

• Opernte the pwnp in freshwater or saltwater only (never above 50°C), especially keep it away from flammable 
liquids. 

• All solar panels are very sensitive. protect it before all against extemal mechanical in0uences (shock. vibra1ion. 
etc.) 

Tue manufacturer explains· 

To take over no responsibility in the case of accidents or damages on the basis of carelessness or disregard to tbe 
instructionsin this book. 

• 10 reject every responsibility for �,e damages which originale from the improper use of the pump 











DEUTSCH 

4. FROSTGEFAHR 

Frost kann zu Schäden am Gartenbrunnen und der Pumpe führen. Bei 
Frostgefahr muss der Gartenbrunnen und die Pumpe entleert werden, mit klarem 
Wasser gespült und trocken eingelagert werden. Dann haben Sie sehr lange 
Freude daran.

5. LEIST
U

NG DER PUMPE 

Die Leistung der Pumpe hängt von der Ausrichtung des Solar- Panels zur Sonne und deren Intensität ab. Die max. Dalen 
werden bei optimalen Bedingungen erreicht. Eine Funktion im Schatten oder bei bewölktem Himmel kann nicht garantien 
werden. Bei Modellen mit Akku-Betrieb hängt die Funktion vom Ladezustand der Akkus ab. 
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6. SICHERffEITSFUNWElSE / VORSICBTSMASSNAHi\'lEN 

Unbedingt geltende Vorschrifien zur elekrrischen Sicherheit befolgen 
Pun1pe niemals u-ocken berrciben 
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Das Pwnpen von entzündlichen. sowie allen anderen aggressiven Flüssigkeiten. ist untersagt 

• Mediumtemperatur von max. 40°C beachten 
Jegliche Manipulation bzw. Änderung an den einzelnen Komponenten is1 untersagt. Dadurch entfallen jegliche 
Gewährleistungs- bzw. Glrantieansprüche. 
Bei längeren Stillstandszeiten die Pumpe säubern. mit klarem Wasser spulen und rrocken bei Zimmenemperatur 
lagern 

• Schließen Sie die Pumpe niemals an Wechselspannung an. sie is1 nur filr Gleichspannung ausgeleg1. 
Betreiben Sie die Pumpe nur in Süß- bzw. Salzwasser. welches nicht über 50°C erwilrn1l ist. Keine entzündlicl>en 
Flüssigkeiten pumpen! 
Alle Solar Panel sind sehr empfindlich. schützen Sie dieses vor allem vor äußeren mechanischen Einwirkungen 
(Schlag, Erschütterung elc.) 

Der Hersteller erklär!, 
• Keine Verantwortung im Fall von Unfällen oder Schäden aufgrund von Fahrlässigkeit oder Missachtung der 

Anweisungen in diesem Buch zu übernehmen 
jede Veramwonung für Schäden. die durch die unsachgemäße Verwendung der Pumpe entstehen. abzulehnen 
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